FORM PTQ-1595/Modified Page 1 of 1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents	 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
---	--

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party:
 - (1) Howell Jack Chambers, Jr.
 - (2) Kevin Todd Henger
 - (3) David Edward Karner
 - (4) Andrew Mark Mueller
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504

- Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Dates: August 17, 2004
- 4. Application number: 10/922,264 filed on: August 19, 2004 Docket No.: RPS920040174US1
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Assignment should be mailed:

John L. Rogitz Rogitz & Associates 750 B Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) = \$40.00
- 8. Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 50-0563

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John L. Rogitz Attorney Name

Signature of Attorney

October 25, 2004

Date

PATENT REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0368

9192542649 TO 916193388078

RPS920040174US1

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

(1) Howell Jack Chambers, Jr. County of Wake

City of Wake Forest State of North Carolina, 27587

(2)Kevin Todd Hengar County of Wake

City of Raleigh State of North Carolina, 27616

David Edward Karner County of Wake

City of Raleigh State of North Carolina, 27615

Andrew Mark Mueller County of Wake

City of Cary State of North Carolina, 27513

have invented certain improvements in

Title:

System and Method for Configuring Computer for Operation

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(3) David Edward Kaum 8/17/04
(4) Audo Mah Mak 8/17/04
(10) Audo Mah Mak 8/17/04

PATENT

REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0369

RPS920040174USI

PATENT

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof it hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

	CITY/STATE	DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)	Dake Forest, NC	8/19/2002/	Howell Jack Chambers, Jr.
(2)	Raleigh, NC	8/17/04	Klz- Jald Hungar Kevin Todd Henegar
(3)	Raleigh, NC	8/17/04	David Edward Karner David Edward Karner
(4)	Cary NC	8/17/04	Andrew Mark Mueller

PATENT **REEL: 015285 FRAME: 0370**